



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

WRIT - C No. - 1656 of 2026

Committee Of Management Janta Janardan Shiksha
Sadan Inter College Tilaon And Another

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 5 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s) : Chandra Jeet Yadav, Saurabh Tripathi
Counsel for Respondent(s) : C.S.C., Satya Prakash Rai, Vashishtha
Dhar Shukla, Yogita Shukla

Court No. - 37

HON'BLE VIVEK SARAN, J.

1. Sri Chandra Jeet Yadav, learned counsel for the petitioner prays for accommodation.
2. Sri R.K. Ojha, learned Senior Counsel for the private respondent and learned Standing Counsel for the State respondent do not have any objection.
3. Accordingly, the case is passed over for the day.

(Vivek Saran,J.)

January 20, 2026

Sushma