



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**WRIT - C No. - 1656 of 2026**

Committee Of Management Janta Janardan Shiksha  
Sadan Inter College Tilaon And Another

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 5 Others

.....Respondent(s)

---

Counsel for Petitioner(s) : Chandra Jeet Yadav, Saurabh Tripathi  
Counsel for Respondent(s) : C.S.C., Satya Prakash Rai, Vashishtha  
Dhar Shukla, Yogita Shukla

---

**Court No. - 32**

**HON'BLE SAURABH SHYAM SHAMSHERY, J.**

1. Heard Sri Prabhakar Awasthi, learned Senior Counsel assisted by Sri Chandrajeet Yadav, learned counsel for the petitioners and Sri R.K.Ojha, learned Senior Counsel assisted by Sri V.C.Mishra, learned counsel for the respondents.
2. Put up as fresh on 17.3.2026.
3. Court has requested Sri Gajendra Pratap, learned Senior Counsel sitting in Court to assist the Court on the next date fixed which has been graciously accepted by him.
4. Learned counsel for the parties may provide paper book to Sri Gajendra Pratap, learned Senior Counsel.

**(Saurabh Shyam Shamsbery,J.)**

**March 11, 2026**

SB